Resolution No. 137/2019 Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 20 March 2019

on changing the resolution on the adoption of the curriculum of the Doctoral School at the Maria Grzegorzewska University, the rules for making an individual research plan, and the Regulations for professional internships at the Doctoral School of the Maria Grzegorzewska University

Pursuant to Article 198(3) and Article 201(3) and (4) of the Act of 20 July 2018 – The Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 1668, as amended) in conjunction with Article 290(1) and Article 291 of the Act of 3 July 2018 – Introductory Legislation of the Act – The Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 1669) and based on § 32(22) of the Statute of the Maria Grzegorzewska University (APS) attached to APS Senate Resolution No. 108/2018 of 20 June 2018, after consultation with the doctoral student council, it is resolved as follows:

§1

The Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University adopts the Curriculum of the Doctoral School at the Maria Grzegorzewska University, which includes:

- 1) modules:
 - a) **TRENDS IN SOCIAL SCIENCE**
 - b) PREPARATION FOR SCIENTIFIC AND RESEARCH WORK
 - c) WORK ON SCIENTIFIC ACHIEVEMENTS
 - d) ACADEMIC TEACHING
 - attached as Appendix No. 1 hereto,
- 2) Candidate Profile for Applicants for the Doctoral School at the University and description of the enrollment process, which is attached as Appendix 2 hereto,
- 3) Outcomes of Studies at the Doctoral School of the University ("Learning Outcomes"), which is attached as Appendix No. 3 hereto,
- 4) Doctoral School Curriculum, which is attached as Appendix 4 hereto.

§ 2

The Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University adopts the Rules for making an individual research plan for doctoral students, attached as Appendix No. 5 hereto.

§ 3

The Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University adopts the Regulations for professional internships at the Doctoral School, attached as Appendix No. 6 hereto.

§4

- 1. The resolution shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.
- 2. The documents accepted by this resolution apply to doctoral students starting education at the Doctoral School from 1 October 2019.

President of the Senate of the University Rector: Prof. Stefan Kwiatkowski